No. 712, A.]

[Published July 10, 1915. CHAPTER 373.

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of public property to sell print paper.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The superintendent of public property is hereby authorized and directed to scll, for the best price obtainable, a quantity of print paper, not exceeding three hundred rolls, now owned by the state.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved July 8, 1915.

No. 733, A.]

[Published July 10, 1915.

CHAPTER 374.

AN ACT to amend section 20.09 of the statutes, relating to printing of the enrolled bill.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Section 20.09 of the statutes is amended to read: 20.09 Immediately after any bill or joint resolution amending the constitution shall have been finally passed, and before it shall be presented to the governor for approval, the chief clerk of the house where the same originated shall present printer's copy thereof to the state printer, and the state printer shall, within one day, print and deliver five copies thereof upon forty pound ledger medium paper, measuring nine by eleven and one-half inches, with printed page six by eight and one-half inches, set in fourteen point Roman type, or in monotype known as 150A twelve point, one of which printed copies shall be used as the enrolled bill; and the action of the state printer in printing the enrolled bills heretofore printed during the 1915 session of the legislature in monotype known as 150A twelve point is hereby validated. Nine hundred and ninety-five additional copies shall be printed on the same kind of paper used for bills. Any bill or resolution so printed, except revision bills proposed by the revisor, shall, when amendatory, indicate omissions by asterisks and new matter by italics.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publication.

Approved July 8, 1915.

26-L.

401